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Disclaimer
This communication does not constitute an offer to purchase or exchange or the solicitation of an offer to sell or exchange any securities of
INSIDE Secure.

This communication contains certain statements that are neither reported financial results nor other historical information and other
statements concerning INSIDE Secure. These statements may include financial projections and estimates and their underlying
assumptions, statements regarding plans, objectives and expectations with respect to future operations, events, products and services
and future performance. Forward-looking statements are generally identified by the words "expects", "anticipates", "believes", "intends",
"estimates" and similar expressions. These and other information and statements contained in this communication constitute forward-
looking statements for purposes of applicable securities laws. Although management of the company believes that the expectations
reflected in the forward looking statements are reasonable, investors and security holders are cautioned that forward-looking information
and statements are subject to various risks and uncertainties, many of which are difficult to predict and generally beyond the control of the
company, that could cause actual results and developments to differ materially from those expressed in, or implied or projected by, the
forward-looking information and statements, and the company cannot guarantee future results, levels of activity, performance or
achievements. Factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those estimated by the forward-looking statements
contained in this communication include, but are not limited to: trends in semiconductor and wireless communication markets; the
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contained in this communication include, but are not limited to: trends in semiconductor and wireless communication markets; the
company's ability to develop new technology and the effects of competing technologies developed and expected intense competition
generally in the companies' main markets; profitability of expansion strategy; challenges to or loss of intellectual property rights; ability to
establish and maintain strategic relationships in its major businesses; ability to develop and take advantage of new products and software;
future acquisitions and investments; the ability of the company's to integrate acquired businesses, activities and companies according to
expectations; the ability of the company to achieve the expected synergies from acquisitions; and changes in global, political, economic,
business, competitive, market and regulatory forces. Moreover, neither the company nor any other person assumes responsibility for the
accuracy and completeness of such forward-looking statements. The forward-looking statements contained in this communication speak
only as of the date of this communication and the company are under no duty, and do not undertake, to update any of the forward-looking
statements after this date to conform such statements to actual results, to reflect the occurrence of anticipated results or otherwise except
as otherwise required by applicable law or regulations.
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2013 Key Highlights

• 2013, a year of transformation, with the integration of ESS 
and the reorganization around two business divisions: 
Mobile Security and Secure Transactions

• FY consolidated revenue of $154.6 M, up 27% (+5% on a 
normalized basis*)

• Strong growth in the adjusted gross margin* from 25.8% 

55 Fiscal Year 2013 Earnings Presentation, February 21, 2014

• Strong growth in the adjusted gross margin* from 25.8% 
in 2012 to 39.0% in 2013 thanks to an evolving product-
mix

• First profitable Half-Year with $3.4m adjusted operating 
profit* in H2 2013

• Strong reduction of the FY loss, to $3.0m compared with a 
loss of ($30.1) m in 2012

* See definitions in Appendix
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Revenue Q4-2013

in  thousands of US$
Q4-2013 Q4-2012 % Y-o-Y % Y-o-Y 

normalized

Mobile Security 19 668 12 180 61% 11%

Secure Transactions 19 748 19 084 3% 3%

Total Revenue 39 416 31 264 26% 7%
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Secure 
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61%

31.3 m$

Q4-2012 split Q4-2013 split

39.4 m$



FY 2013 Revenue

in  thousands of US$
12 months 

2013
12 months 

2012 %  Y-o-Y % Y-o-Y 
normalized

Mobile Security 73 797 43 828 68% 7%
(incl. ESS product line) 26 581 840 3064% 2%

Secure Transactions 80 827 78 219 3% 3%

Total Revenue 154 623 122 047 27% 5%
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Revenue split by division

154.6 m$122.0 m$

2012 2013

Revenue split by nature (in m$)
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Adjusted Income Statement 2013 

Savings in R&D balanced by enlarged 
scope of business (integration of ESS)

Revenue growth and product mix 
drive gross profit

• ESS integration generates $25m in 
adjusted gross profit 

• Effort to improve gross profit in all 
segments.

• Sizeable savings through 
restructuring 

in  thousands of US$
12 months 

2013
12 months 

2012

Revenue 154 623 122 047 

Cost of sales (94 364) (90 607)

Adjusted gross profit 60 259 31 439 
in % of revenue 39,0% 25,8%

R&D expenses (31 903) (33 218)
in % of revenue -21% -27%

99 Fiscal Year 2013 Earnings Presentation, February 21, 2014

Mainly exchange gains/losses related to 
operating expenses

Slight decrease of S&M and G&A 
expenses as a % of revenue
• Integration of ESS 
• Impact of cost reduction 

in % of revenue -21% -27%

Selling & marketing expenses (20 477) (17 511)
in % of revenue -13% -14%

General & administrative expenses (10 570) (8 780)
in % of revenue -7% -7%

Other (losses)/gains, net (261) (2 025)

Adjusted operating expenses (63 212) (61 534)
in % of revenue -1,9% -24,7%

Adjusted operating income (2 952) (30 095)
in % of revenue -1,9% -24,7%



Adjusted Income Statement H2-2013

in  thousands of US$
H2-2013 

consolidated
H1-2013 

consolidated
H2-2012 

consolidated

Revenue 83 858 70 765 59 847 

Cost of sales (50 449) (43 915) (44 024)

Adjusted gross profit 33 410 26 850 15 823 
in % of revenue 39,8% 37,9% 26,4%

R&D expenses (13 796) (18 108) (14 922)
in % of revenue -16% -26% -25%

Selling & marketing expenses (9 832) (10 646) (8 730)
in % of revenue -12% -15% -15%
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• Adjusted operating income of $3.4m (4% of revenue) H2 2013, compared to loss of $13.9m in  H2 2012

• H2 2013 operating expenses benefiting from restructuring

General & administrative expenses (5 633) (4 937) (4 499)
in % of revenue -7% -7% -8%

Other (losses)/gains, net (788) 527 (1 588)

Adjusted operating expenses (30 048) (33 164) (29 739)
in % of revenue -35,8% -46,9% -49,7%

Adjusted operating income 3 361 (6 313) (13 916)
in % of revenue 4,0% -8,9% -23,3%



Mobile Security
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(30 920)

(6 676)

2012 2013 

43 828 

73 797 

2012 2013 

47 324 

Adjusted operating income (in $m)

Mobile Security

+68%

Revenue (in $m)

(9%)

(71%)

(+123%)
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21 222 

H2-2012 H2-2013

(+123%)

• Strong revenue growth mainly driven by integration of ESS product line.

• Significant improvement of the gross margin at 49.4% in 2013 vs 28.9% in 2012,  thanks to the 
integration of the ESS product lines and to improved gross margins on NFC semiconductors

• Adjusted operating loss divided by almost five, with a profit in H2 2013

Adjusted operating income in 
% of revenue

x %



Secure Transactions
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3 062 

5 895 

7% 

2012 2013 

38 625 36 534 

Adjusted operating income (in $m)

Secure Transactions

(5%)

Revenue (in $m)

7%

4%

+3%78 219 80 827 

2012 2013 
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38 625 

H2-2012 H2-2013

(5%)

• H2 revenue decrease of -5% explained by further slow-down of legacy payment products and delayed US 
EMV market migration not fully balanced by growth in other product lines.

• Gross margin in Secure Transactions up to 32.6% in 2013 vs. 26.8% in 2012, thanks to a favourable 
product/customer mix and to cost optimization efforts

• Adjusted operating income almost doubled, despite growth of R&D and SG&A costs.

Adjusted operating income in 
% of revenue

x %
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FY 2013 - Tight Management of Cash Flow

Net income  
excluding non-
cash items *

Restructuring 
cash outlays

Change in 
working 
capital

Other

66.3

In millions of US$

6.9 (7.4)

(10.0)

ESS
earn-out

Capital 
expenditures

(9.9)
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Dec. 31, 
2012

Other
40.2

Change in working capital: 
(inventories, trade accounts receivable 
including  factoring &  trade payable) 2.7

Change in receivables sold to factor (8.1)

Change in research tax credit (9.2)

Research tax credit financing 6.7

Change in other working capital 
items (2.1)

(5.2) (0.5)

Dec. 31, 
2013*   Excluding restructuring cash outlays
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H2-2013 – Preserved Cash Position

Net income  
excluding non-
cash items *

Change in 
working 
capital

Other
40.241.9

(5.2)

(0.6)

5.9

10.6
Capital 

expenditures

(6.5) 0.1

Restructuring 
cash outlays

In millions of US$
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Jun. 30, 
2013

Change in working capital: 
(inventories, trade accounts receivable 
including  factoring &  trade payable) 1.0

Change in receivables sold to factor (3.4)

Change in research tax credit (4.6)

Research tax credit  financing 6.7

Change in other working capital 
items (0.3)

Dec. 31, 
2013*   Excluding restructuring cash outlays
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As of December 31, 2013

Goodwill

Assets Equity & liabilities

Strong Balance Sheet

27 390 Acquired assets (SMS, ESS), net

7 839 Other PP&E
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114 285 In $ ‘000

Other non-current assets

Working capital

Net cash*

Equity

Other liabilities

8 152

19 527
15 509

(32 344)

Other receivables (net)

Inventories

Trade & other payables

Trade receivables

PP&E and intangible assets 7 839 Other PP&E

Other intangible assets6 262

* See definition in Appendix

10 955

(4 538) Unearned revenues

Research tax credit)
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114 285
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Strategic Update and 2014 Outlook

• Strong growth potential for Mobile Security, across many applications in 
entertainment content delivery, enterprise, mobile payment, driven by 
high-profile cybersecurity breaches

• Mobile Security division however expected to decline sequentially in Q1 
(no sale of NFC chips to BlackBerry)

• Pursuit of the strategy of monetizing the Group’s NFC technology and 
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• Pursuit of the strategy of monetizing the Group’s NFC technology and 
patent portfolio

• Large opportunity in Secure Transactions from the roll-out of the EMV 
standard in the United States – INSIDE’s dual interface EMV chip now 
VISA certified

• Further investment in the Internet of things and anti-counterfeiting 
solutions for brands
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Definitions
• Adjusted measures

࿻ Certain financial measures and performance indicators are presented on an adjusted basis. These 
indicators should be considered to be supplementary information, not substitutable for any other indicators 
of operating and financial performance that are strictly accounting measures, such as those presented in 
the Group's consolidated financial statements 

࿻ Adjusted gross profit is defined as gross profit before (i) the amortization of intangible assets and masks 
related to business combinations, (ii) any potential goodwill impairment, (iii) share-based payment expense 
and (iv) non-recurring costs associated with restructuring and business combinations carried out by the 
Group. 

࿻ Adjusted operating income/(loss) is defined as operating income/(loss) before (i) the amortization of 
intangible assets and masks related to business combinations, (ii) any potential goodwill impairment, (iii) 
share-based payment expense and (iv) non-recurring costs associated with business combinations carried 
out by the Group.
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out by the Group.
࿻ EBITDA is defined as adjusted operating income before depreciation, amortization and impairment losses 

not related to business combinations.
• Normalized revenue

࿻ is defined as the revenue of the ESS business over the considered period regardless accounting impacts 
consecutive to the change of control of the ESS business that led to remove a portion of revenue.

• Net cash
࿻ is defined as cash at hand, cash equivalents and short-term investments, the net amount of derivatives, 

less finance lease liabilities, bank overdrafts and bank loans, and deferred payments due in connection with 
business combinations. Debts related to the financing of research tax credit (CIR) receivables are not taken 
into account since they are intended to be extinguished upon repayment by tax authorities of CIR claims.



P&L reconciliation from IFRS to Adjusted 2013
in  thousands of US$

2013 
IFRS

Business 
combinations

Share based 
payments

Other non-
recurring costs

2013 
Adjusted

Revenue 154 623 - - - 154 623 

Cost of sales (106 389) 11 953 71 - (94 364)

Gross margin 48 235 11 953 71 - 60 259 
in % of revenue 31,2% 39,0%
R&D expenses (33 953) 1 869 181 - (31 903)

Selling & marketing expenses (20 648) - 171 - (20 477)

Genaral & administrative expenses (10 702) - 132 - (10 570)
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Genaral & administrative expenses (10 702) - 132 - (10 570)

Other (losses)/gains, net (10 698) 599 - 9 838 (261)

Operating income (27 766) 14 421 555 9 838 (2 952)

in % of revenue -18,0% -1,9%
Amortization and depreciation of 
assets * - - - - 5 745 

EBITDA - - - - 2 793 
in % of revenue 1,8%

* excluding amortization and depreciation of assets acquired through business combination

Business combinations : amortization of intangible assets and masks related to business combinations and any potential goodwill impairment,
Other non-recurrent costs: restructuring expenses essentially for moving probing activity from Atmel to new subcontractors.



P&L reconciliation from IFRS to Adjusted 2012
in  thousands of US$

2012 
IFRS

Business 
combinations

Share based 
payments

Other non-
recurring costs

2012 
Adjusted

Revenue 122 047 122 047 

Cost of sales (93 504) 2 734 163 (90 607)

Gross margin 28 543 2 734 163 - 31 439 
in % of revenue 23,4% 25,8%
R&D expenses (35 370) 1 783 369 - (33 218)

Selling & marketing expenses (18 010) - 499 - (17 511)

General & administrative expenses (9 630) - 850 - (8 780)
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Business combination is the amortization of intangible assets and masks related to business combinations and any potential goodwill impairment,
Other non-recurrent costs: restructuring expenses essentially for moving probing activity from Atmel to new subcontractors.

General & administrative expenses (9 630) - 850 - (8 780)

Other (losses)/gains, net (2 811) 554 - 232 (2 025)

Operating income (37 278) 5 071 1 880 232 (30 095)

in % of revenue -30,5% -24,7%

Amortization and depreciation of 
assets * - - - - 4 972 

EBITDA - - - - (25 123)
in % of revenue -20,6%

* excluding amortization and depreciation of assets acquired through business combination



Security for Business Innovation

A world leader securing 
millions of devices 
and identities from 

the chip to the cloud

An Innovator with unique 
security assets, essential 

IP portfolio (>650 
patents) and strong R&D 

focus

$154.6M revenue in 2013
CAGR 25.5% 2010-2013

Global organization of 
circa 370 employees with  
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With more than 100 blue chip customers, INSIDE Secure serves a multi-billion 
unit TAM across non-cyclical, growing and diversified end-markets. Products 

incorporating INSIDE Secure are shipping in over 300M devices per year

CAGR 25.5% 2010-2013 circa 370 employees with  
European & U.S. 

development centers



Executive Leadership Team

CEO

Remy
de Tonnac

GM & CFO

Richard 
Vacher
Detournière

GM & Corp. 
Secretary

Pascal Didier

COO

Pierre
Garnier
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EVP Mobile 
Security

Simon Blake-
Wilson

EVP Secure  
Transactions
Bernard Vian

EVP Operations

Damien Laroche

EVP R&D

Dimitrios 
Karayiannis

CSO

Simon Blake -
Wilson 



Global Presence

San Francisco 
Seoul

Toronto

Bangkok
Taiwan

Tokyo
East Kilbride

Aix-en-ProvenceBoston 

Amsterdam
Helsinki

Seattle 
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Headquarters (Product, R&D, Sales)
Sales & Service Offices
R&D Facilities
Fab and Operations (Contract)

Singapore

Bangkok

372 employees worldwide
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Financial Calendar
Q1 2014 Revenue April 24, 2014
H1 2014 Results July 31, 2014
Q3 2014 Revenue October 27, 2014

Website
www.insidesecure.com
www.insidesecure.com/investors
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